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Crop Report 10-Jul-2017

UpperNorthF:
Kuerchner

Crop: Wheat

Cultivar: Mace

owing detail: 150 plant/m  on 1-Ma

xpected maturit date: 9-Nov

2

Paddock Detail

Initial condition date: 23-Ma

oil:
Loam over cla loam over and cla
loam (Morchard Hill No604)
700 mm max rooting depth

tule: 1000 kg/ha of Medic
No till

Grain Yield Outcome
Nitrogen limited Yield Water limited Yield

Nitrogen limited Yield with Frot and heat
ffect
 Water limited Yield with Frot and heat

ffect

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Thi graph how the proailit of exceeding a
range of ield outcome thi eaon. It take into
account our pre-eaon oil moiture, the
weather condition o far, oil N and agronomic
input. The long term record from our
nominated weather tation i then ued to
imulate what would have happened from thi
date on in each ear of the climate record. The
ield reult are ued to produce thi graph.

Ha Yield Outcome
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Thi graph how the proailit of exceeding a
range of ha ield outcome thi eaon. It take
into account the ame factor a the grain ield
graph aove. When aove ground dr matter i
elow 2t/ha, ha ield i aumed to e 70% of
dr matter, with a moiture content of 13%. When
dr matter i etween 2 and 12t/ha, ha ield i
aumed to e etween 70 and 75% of dr
matter (liding cale). When dr matter i aove
12t/ha, ha ield i aumed to e etween 75
and 80% (liding cale).

Current dr matter: 1298.3kg/ha

The eaon o Far - Growing eaon Rainfall Decile
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imulated and Predicted Crop Growth tage

G11

emergence

G12

2nd leaf

G13

3rd leaf
1t tiller

G14

4th leaf
earl tillering

G15

5th leaf
mid tillering

G16

6th leaf
late tillering

Predicted

arliet

Median

Latet

13-Ma

13-Ma

13-Ma

24-Ma

24-Ma

24-Ma

3-Jun

3-Jun

3-Jun

14-Jun

14-Jun

14-Jun

24-Jun

24-Jun

24-Jun

4-Jul

4-Jul

4-Jul

G30

end of
tillering

G31

1t node

G32

2nd node

G37

flag leaf

G39

flag leaf 
full

emerged

G45

mid ooting

G55

mid
head

emergence

G65

mid
flowering

G75

mid
dough

fill

Predicted

arliet

Median

Latet

27-Jul

30-Jul

3-Aug

29-Jul

4-Aug

8-Aug

1-Aug

8-Aug

13-Aug

16-Aug

22-Aug

29-Aug

21-Aug

28-Aug

3-ep

29-Aug

5-ep

13-ep

9-ep

16-ep

24-ep

19-ep

26-ep

5-Oct

6-Oct

14-Oct

25-Oct

Proailit and Incidence of Frot and Heat hock

Frot damage during flowering

everit Proailit Thi eaon

mild
2 to 0°C
during
flowering

73% 0

moderate
0 to -2°C
during
flowering &
earl grain
fill

18% 0

evere
Le than
-2°C during
flowering &
grain fill

0% 0

Heat damage during grain fill

everit Proailit Thi eaon

mild
32 to 34°C

39% 0

moderate
34 to 36°C

18% 0

evere
Aove 36°C

11% 0



Current Ditriution of PAW
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PAW
PAW Deficit
CLL
DUL
Current rooting depth
Final rooting depth

Current root depth = 700 mm
Median final root depth = 700 mm
Current crop PAW availale to root
= 31 mm
Total oil PAW = 61 mm
PAWC = 146 mm

PAW = Plant Availale Water
CLL = Crop Lower Limit or Wilting Point
DUL = Drained Upper Limit or Field Capacit

PAWC = Plant Availale Water Capacit
Current Crop PAW = oil water currentl acceile to the root down to the current rooting depth

oil PAW = Total acceile oil water in the oil profile

Water udget
Initial PAW tatu @ 23-Ma
Rainfall ince 23-Ma
Irrigation

81 mm
88 mm

vaporation ince 23-Ma
Tranpiration ince 23-Ma
Deep drainage ince 23-Ma
Run-off ince 23-Ma

42 mm
18 mm
0 mm
2 mm

Current PAW tatu: 61 mm

Proailit of Future Waterlogging vent
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Nitrogen udget
Initial N tatu @ 23-Ma
N mineraliation ince 23-Ma
N tie up ince 23-Ma
N application

135 kg/ha
1 kg/ha
8 kg/ha

25-Ma : 11.5 kg/ha
Total N in plant
De-nitrification ince 23-Ma
Leaching

65 kg/ha
0 kg/ha
0 kg/ha

Current N tatu: 82 kg/ha

Median N mineraliation to maturit = 0.034 kg/ha
Median N tie up to maturit = 6.415 kg/ha

Current ditriution of oil nitrogen (kg/ha)
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Current Crop Availale N = 65 kg/ha
Total oil N = 82 kg/ha

Nitrogen
Final rooting depth

Current rooting depth



Median projected crop performance and requirement for the next 10 da auming no rain
and no added fertilier

Availailit of Water to Growing Root

Jan 1Ma 1 Jul 1 ep 1 Nov 1
0

100

200

300

400

500
CLL
DUL
Actual
No tre


o

il 
w

at
e

r 
(m

m
)

Availailit of oil Nitrogen to Growing Root
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Water tre
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1 = full tre 0 = no tre

Nitrogen tre
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rief period of mild to moderate tre do not necearil lead to reduced ield. To ee the likel impact of additional nitrogen fertilier rate ue the
Nitrogen and Nitrogen Profit report.

Date Growth
tage

vap.
(mm)

Water
ue

(mm)

N ue
(kg/ha)

Water avail. to root
aove tre threhold

(mm)

Water avail. to root
aove CLL (mm)

N avail.
to root
(kg/ha)

Mineraliation
(kg/ha)

N tie up
(kg/ha)

10-Jul 16.0 0.4 0.6 1.6 1.6 29.9 60.4 0.0 0.0
11-Jul 16.0 0.1 0.5 1.5 1.1 29.4 59.2 0.0 0.0
12-Jul 16.0 0.1 0.5 1.4 0.6 28.9 58.0 0.0 0.0
13-Jul 16.0 0.1 0.5 1.3 -0.1 28.2 57.0 0.0 0.0
14-Jul 16.0 0.1 0.5 1.2 -0.6 27.7 55.9 0.0 0.0
15-Jul 16.0 0.1 0.6 1.1 -1.1 27.2 55.1 0.0 0.0
16-Jul 16.0 0.1 0.7 1.0 -1.7 26.6 54.2 0.0 0.0
17-Jul 16.0 0.1 0.7 0.9 -2.3 26.0 53.4 0.0 0.0
18-Jul 16.0 0.1 0.7 0.8 -2.9 25.4 52.7 0.0 0.0
19-Jul 16.0 0.1 0.7 0.8 -3.5 24.8 52.0 0.0 0.0

The water availale to root aove the tre threhold i the amount of PAW (mm) aove one third of the total water holding capacit of thi oil. If the water
value are elow thi tre threhold the water availale to root aove the tre threhold will e negative.
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